## 504833299 03/22/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880036

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOEL CHRISTOPHER F	ERSACI		03/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	STEP IN LLC			
Street Address:	4122 HATHAWAY HILLS DRIVE			
City:	CHARLOTTE			
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28214	28214		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		2481646		
Application Number: 1		5927200		
PCT Number:	L	S2018023891		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	•	578)373-4746		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<b>-</b>		046257747		
Email: ang		jela@gwpatent.com		
•		RELL & WATSON PATENT ATTORN	JEYS LLC	
		911 CARMEL ACRES DR.		
Address Line 4:	C	HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282	226	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	44145-RA/PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY C. WATSON	JEFFREY C. WATSON	
		/ loffrov C . Watson/	/Jeffrey C. Watson/	
		Jenney C. Walson/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/22/2018		
SIGNATURE:		-		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements for STEP-ON SHOE COVER AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

WHEREAS, Step In LLC (d/b/a Step In Sock), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a place of business at 4122 Hathaway Hills Drive, Charlotte, NC 28214, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon for titled STEP-ON SHOE COVER AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF, as well as to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 62/481,646 filed on April 4, 2017 entitled "Simple Snap On Shoe Cover";;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign unto the said Step In LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the said Step In LLC, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Step In LLC, its successors and assigns, my corresponding rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim priority, file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Step in LLC, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Step In LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the later insertion of any related application number and filing date hereinbelow, which claims priority to the above provisional application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	Alfri
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Joel Christopher Fersaci
DATE	3/16/2018
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Charlotte, NC

Witnessed by:

Quiana S. Freston

Printed Name:

Printed Address:

Bank of America \$45 Park St Belmont, NC 20012

**RECORDED: 03/22/2018**